

MACP No. 406/19 & 407/19

Afsana & Ors., Nadeem Vs. Lrs of Haider Ali & Ors.

08.12.2021

Present: Sh. Hari Shankar, proxy counsel for petitioner(s).

None for driver and registered owner.

Sh. Akash, proxy counsel for insurance co.

No PW is present or summoned for today.

On request, the petitioner(s) are granted last and final opportunity to conclude their entire remaining evidence if any for next date.

Put up on 06.04.2022 for entire remaining PE as well as for RE. Advance copies of affidavits of witnesses, if any be supplied to other parties through respective counsels atleast two weeks before the next date of hearing. Steps for summoning the concerned witnesses be taken well in advance.

(Devender Kumar Jangala)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/08.12.2021