

MACP No.407/2019

Nadeem V/s L.Rs of Haider Ali & Ors.

MACP No.406/2019 (**Leading case**)

Afsana & Ors. (L.Rs of Islamuddin @ Islam) V/s L.Rs of Haider Ali & Ors.

23.11.2022

Present: Shri Palvinder Singh, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner(s).

None for the L.Rs of driver-cum-owner (**defence struck off vide order dated 18.12.2019**).

Shri Avinash, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Shri Pradeep Sehrawat,
Ld. Counsel for the Insurance Company.

The Dealing Clerk from M/s IKYA Human Capital Solutions Limited is duly served, but he has not appeared. In this view of the matter, issue B/Ws in the sum of Rs.10,000/- against the said witness, to be executed through SHO, PS Narela, returnable for the next date of hearing. Renotify the matter for remaining PE now on **25.01.2023**.

(Vinod Yadav)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/23.11.2022