

MACT 407/19
NADEEM KHAN
Vs.
LRS OF HAIDER ALI

14.02.2024

Present: Shri Savin Ahmad, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioners/LRs of deceased.
None for LRs of driver-cum-owner (**defence struck off vide order dated 18.12.2019**).
Shri Deepak Godana, Ld. Proxy Counsel for insurance company.

Perusal of record shows that there is no application u/o 1 Rule 10 CPC on record in the instant case. Ld. Counsel for insurance company seeks time to file the same.

Put up on **15.05.2024** with connected case.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/14.02.2024