

20 MACT 406/19 (**Leading Case**)

AFSANA AND ORS (LRS OF ISLAMUDDIN @ ISLAM) Vs. LRS OF  
HAIDER ALI  
AND

21 MACT 407/19

NADEEM KHAN Vs. LRS OF HAIDER ALI

02.04.2025

Present: Sh. Palvinder Singh, Id. Counsel for for petitioners.  
None for driver-cum-owner (**defence struck off vide  
order dated 18.12.2019**).

Sh. Pradeep Sehrawat, Id. Counsel for insurance  
company, through VC.

Ms. Namrata Bhatnagar, Id. Counsel for insurance  
company.

Matter is at the stage of RE.

R3W1 Sh. Mritunjay tendered his affidavit in  
evidence. He is examined and partly cross examined and further  
cross examination is deferred at request of witness.

During the examination of the witness, it is seen that  
there are two WS of the insurance company on record, the latter  
one was without any court order, placed on file.

Put up for further cross examination of R3W1 on  
28.05.2025.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/02.04.2025