

MACP No. 407/19

Nadeem Vs. Lrs of Haider Ali & Ors.

23.07.2025

Present: Sh. Palvinder Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

None for driver-cum-owner (*defence struck off vide order dated 18.12.2019*).

Sh. Manjeet Godara, Ld. Counsel for insurance co.

R3W1 Sh. Mritunjay cross-examined by Ld. Counsel for petitioners in continuation to order dated 02.04.2025 in leading case and discharged.

Put up with leading case on **08.10.2025** for recording of statement of petitioners in terms of clause 29 of MCTAP as well as for final arguments.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/23.07.2025