

21 MACT 407/19

NADEEM KHAN Vs. LRS OF HAIDER ALI

01.07.2026

Present: Shri Sabeel Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver cum owner (**defence struck off vide order dated 18.12.2019**).
Shri Pradeep Sehrawat, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Written arguments filed on behalf of insurance company. Copy supplied.

Adjournment sought by Ld. Counsel for petitioner for addressing the arguments. Last opportunity is granted for the same.

Put up for final arguments on **12.08.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/01.07.2026