

29 MACT 406/19 (Leading Case)

AFSANA AND ORS (LRS OF ISLAMUDDIN @ ISLAM) Vs. LRS OF
HAIDER ALI

AND

30 MACT 407/19

NADEEM KHAN Vs. LRS OF HAIDER ALI

12.08.2026

Present: Sh. Hari Shanker, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner through
VC.

None for driver and owner (**defence struck off vide order dated
18.12.2019**).

Sh. Taman Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for insurance company.

Adjournment sought on behalf of Ld. Proxy Counsels for
petitioner as well as insurance company on the ground that their main
counsels are not available today.

Put up for final arguments on **18.09.2026**.

(Viplav Dabass)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/12.08.2026